share pursuant to the preferential allotment is November 26, 2019 (“Relevant Date”) (i.e. being the
date 30 (Thirty) days prior to the date on which this resolution is deemed to have been passed).

(e) Pricing of the Issue:

The price of Warrants to be issued is fixed in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of ICDR
Regulations.

(f) The Company hereby undertakes that:

i. It would re-compute the price of the Securities specified above in terms of the provisions of
the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, if it is required to do so.

ii. If the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid within the time
stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the above-specified securities shall continue
to be locked in till the time such amount is paid by allottees.

(g) Pre-issue and Post issue Shareholding Pattern:

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of warrants is as follows:
Sr No Category   Pre-issue   Post-issue

No of shares % of share No of shares % of share
held  holding held holding

A PROMOTERS’ HOLDING
1 Indian

Individual - - - -
Bodies corporate - - - -
Sub-total - - - -

2 Foreign promoters/ Promoter Group 9209693 46.91 12569693 54.67
Sub-total (A) 9209693 46.91 12569693 54.67

B NON-PROMOTERS’ HOLDING
1 Institutional investors - - - -
2 Non-institution

Private corporate bodies 2574223 13.11 2574223 11.20
Directors and relatives 597726 3.04 597726 2.60
Indian public 5776981 29.43 5776981 25.13
others (including NRIs) 1472392 7.51 1472392 6.40
Sub-total (B) 10421322 53.09 10421322 45.33
GRAND TOTAL 19631015 100 22991015 100

*Pre-issue shareholding as on November 8, 2019

#Post-issue Shareholding Pattern has been prepared on the assumption that the entire Warrants
shall be converted into equity shares in one or more tranches.

(h)  Proposed time within which preferential issue of Warrants shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, 2018, the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall
be completed within a period of 15 [Fifteen] days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution
contained in this Notice. Provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on
account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any regulatory authority or the